

GAHC010245152018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 3855/2018

1:SHRI KUMAR DEEPAK DAS
S/O SHRI RAMANI MOHAN DAS, R/O BARNACHAL, 1ST BYE LANE,
BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHATI 781026, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE 25/27 ASAF ALI
ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 AND BRANCH OFFICE AT SEVERAL PLACES
INCLUDING ONE AT PARMESWARI BUILDING, CHATTRIBARI ROAD,
ATHGAON, GUWAHATI 781001, DIST. KAMRUP ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K JAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A DUTTA

In : MACApp. 67/2017

1:SHRI KUMAR DEEPAK DAS
S/O SHRI RAMANI MOHAN DAS
R/O BARNACHAL
1ST BYE LANE
BAMUNIMAIDAM
GUWAHATI 781026
DIST. KAMRUP M
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:SHRI BIMAL KALITA and ANR
VILL. ARORA
DIST. NALBARI
P.S. NALBARI
ASSAM.

2:THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE 25/27 ASAF ALI
ROAD
NEW DELHI-110002 AND BRANCH OFFICE AT SEVERAL PLACES
INCLUDING ONE AT PARMESWARI BUILDING
CHATRIBARI ROAD
ATHGAON
GUWAHATI 781001
DIST. KAMRUP ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.M DASGUPTA
Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 19-07-2019

Mr. A.Dutta, learned counsel for the Insurance Company submits that payment of the compensation amount awarded to the claimant shall be made and in this regard he needs a week's time for instructions.

In view of the above, the Insurance Company is directed to deposit 50% of the awarded amount within 1(one) month from today with the Registry of this Court, if no amount has been paid earlier. The claimant shall, thereafter, be allowed to withdraw the deposited amount after proper identification.

List the matter on 29.07.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant