

GAHC010245152018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil) 3855/2018

1:SHRI KUMAR DEEPAK DAS
S/O SHRI RAMANI MOHAN DAS, R/O BARNACHAL, 1ST BYE LANE,
BAMUNIMAIDAM, GUWAHATI 781026, DIST. KAMRUP M, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE 25/27 ASAF ALI
ROAD, NEW DELHI-110002 AND BRANCH OFFICE AT SEVERAL PLACES
INCLUDING ONE AT PARMESWARI BUILDING, CHATTRIBARI ROAD,
ATHGAON, GUWAHATI 781001, DIST. KAMRUP ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K JAIN

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A DUTTA

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 29-08-2019

Mr. A. Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent/ Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. submits that 50% of the awarded amount has been deposited on 22.08.2019. As such, the applicant, who is represented by Mr. BK Jain and also the appellant in the main appeal will be

at liberty to withdraw the amount already permitted by this Court by order dated 19.07.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant